 - 1 –
Data Sheet 7034     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
 Series D1L- Solid State Relay
Electronic Design & Research
Technology for people's ideas
Input Specifications:
Input DC Voltage  see the Features

-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
x=4655ns,o=-230ns,xo=-4885ns
08Jun2006  15:52
xo
 - 13 –
Data Sheet 7034     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
Solid State Relay to replace an electromechanical relay
1-Form A, SPST-NO (normally open) Solid State Relays
Model Number  Package  Operating Voltage Id (A) cont. Idm (A) Ic (mA)     p/n
D1L30D12/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC  12 A rms 300 85 EDR82549/x
D1L30D6/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC  6 A rms  100 50 EDR82588/x
D1L30D05/x SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC  1 A rms  6.8 4 EDR82582/x
D2L55D10/xx SIP4  0 – 55 VDC  10 A rms 200 80 EDR82586/x
D1L60D5/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 60 VDC  5 A rms  120 40 EDR82635/x
D1L60D3/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 60 VDC  3 A rms  60 10 EDR82653/x
D2L75D10/xx SIP4  0 – 75 VDC  10 A rms 200 80 EDR82996/x
D1L100D2/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 100 VDC  2 A rms  100 30 EDR82637/x
D2L100D10/xx SIP4  0 – 100 VDC  10 A rms 180 60 EDR82992/x
D1L200D2/xx SIP4, mini 0 – 200 VDC  2 A rms  96 28 EDR82639/x
D2L500D1/xx SIP4  0 – 500VDC  1.3 A rms 30 20 EDR82630/x
D1L30A11/xx SIP4, mini +/- 30VDC (21 VAC) 11 A rms 120 50 EDR82634/x
D2L55A8/xx SIP4  +/- 55VDC (38 VAC) 8 A rms  160 60 EDR82587/x
D1L60A3/xx SIP4, mini +/- 60 VDC (42 VAC) 3 A rms  70 25 EDR82636/x
D1L100A2/xx SIP4, mini +/- 100 VDC (70 VAC) 2 A rms  50 20 EDR82638/x
D2L100A5/xx SIP4  +/- 100 VDC (70 VAC) 5 A rms  80 30 EDR82992/x
D1L200A2/xx SIP4, mini +/- 200 VDC (140 VAC) 2 A rms  48 20 EDR82640/x
D1L350A08/xx SIP4  +/- 350VDC (225 AVC) 0.8Arms  4 1.7 EDR82655/x
D2L500A1/xx SIP4  +/- 500 VDC (350 VAC) 1.1 A rms 25 21 EDR82631/x
D3L500A6/xx SIP4  +/- 500 VDC (350 VAC) 6 A rms  100  40 EDR82499/x
D1L650D06/xx SIP4 mini 0 – 650 VDC  0.6A  3 .9 EDR82990/x
D1L650D09/xx SIP4 mini 0 – 650 VDC  0.9 A rms 6.8 2 EDR82991/x
2-Form A, DPST-NO (normally open) Solid State Relays
D1A60A2/xx/N   SIP6 mini 60VDC/42AVC  2A rms    EDR82485/x
D2L75D10/xx/N SIP6  75VDC   10 Arms    EDR82589/x
D4L30D12/xx SIP6  0 – 30 VDC  12 A rms 120  EDR82923x
D4L30D22/xx SIP6  0 – 30 VDC  22 A rms 200  EDR82924/x
D4L30D40/xx SIP6  0 – 30 VDC  40 A rms 400  EDR82921/x
D4L30A11/xx SIP6  +/- 30 VDC (21 VAC) 11 A rms 110  EDR82922/x
D4L30A20/xx SIP6  +/- 30 VDC (21 VAC) 20 A rms 180  EDR82925/x
D4L40D14/xx SIP6  0 – 40 VDC  14 A rms 130  EDR82926/x
D4L40D23/xx SIP6  0 – 40 VDC  23 A rms 220  EDR82927/x
D4L40D40/xx SIP6  0 - 40 VDC   40 A rms 460  EDR82928/x
D4L40A13/xx SIP6  +/- 40 VDC (28 VAC) 13 A rms 120  EDR82949/x
D4L40A18/xx SIP6  +/- 40 VDC (28 VAC) 18 A rms 200  EDR82950/x
D4L55D10/xx SIP6  0 – 55 VDC  10 A rms 80  EDR82929/x
D4L55D18/xx SIP6  0 – 55 VDC  18 A rms 150   EDR82930/x
D4L55D32/xx SIP6  0 – 55 VDC  32 A rms 300  EDR82931/x
D4L55A9/xx SIP6  +/- 55 VDC (38 VAC) 9 A rms  70   EDR82932/x
D4L55A16/xx SIP6  +/- 55 VDC (38 VAC) 16 A rms 120   EDR82933/x
D4L100D5/xx SIP6  0 – 100 VDC  5 A rms  40  EDR82934/x
D4L100D9/xx SIP6  0 – 100 VDC  9 A rms  70   EDR82935/x
D4L100D19/xx SIP6  0 – 100 VDC  19 A rms 50  EDR82936/x
D4L100A4/xx SIP6  +/- 100 VDC (70 VAC) 4 A rms  35   EDR82937/x
D4L100A8/xx SIP6  +/- 100 VDC (70 VAC) 8 A rms  60   EDR82938/x
D4L200D2/xx SIP6  0 – 200 VDC  2 A rms  15  EDR82939/x
D4L200D4/xx SIP6  0 – 200 VDC  4 A rms  28   EDR82940/x
D4L200D7/xx SIP6  0 – 200 VDC  7 A rms  60  EDR82941/x
D4L200A2/xx SIP6  +/- 200 VDC (140 VAC) 2 A rms  12   EDR82942/x
D4L200A6/xx SIP6  +/- 200 VDC (140 VAC) 6 A rms  26   EDR82943/x
D4L600D1/xx SIP6  0 – 600 VDC  1.2 A rms 9  EDR82944/x
 - 14 –
Data Sheet 7034     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
D4L600D3/xx SIP6  0 – 600 VDC  2.8 A rms 17   EDR82945/x
D4L600D4/xx SIP6  0 – 600 VDC  4.1 A rms 32  EDR82946/x
D4L600A1/xx SIP6  +/- 600 VDC (420 VAC) 1 A rms  8   EDR82947/x
D4L600A3/xx SIP6  +/- 600 VDC (420 VAC) 2.7 A rms 16   EDR82948/x
1-Form B, SPST-NC (normally closed) Solid State Relays
Model Number   Package  Operating Voltage Id (A) cont.     p/n
D1L30D6/xx/C  SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC  6 A rms    EDR82486/x
D1L55D2/xx/C  SIP4, mini 0 – 55 VDC  2.3 A rms EDR82487/x
D1L100D06/xxC  SIP4, mini  0 – 100 VDC  0.65 A rms EDR82488/x
D1L250D04/xx/C  SIP4 mini 0 - 250VDC  0.4 A rms EDR82480/x
D1L150A02/xx/C  SIP4 mini +/-150VDC (110 AVC) 0.2 A rms EDR82479/x
D3L75D15/xx/C  SIP4  0 – 75VDC  15A rms  EDR82642/x low power
D3L75A19/xx/C  SIP4  +/-75VDC (52AVC) 10 Arms  EDR82646/x low power
1-Form B and 1-Form A, DPST-NC/NO Solid State Relays